WATER AND POWER EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLLAN

NAME

Edward 1. Alvarez
Phillip C. Anderson
James E. Bakman
Sterling E. Claus
Donald A. Clermont
Kiem V. Dao
Cecilia I, Garcia
James E. Hardison
Eric C. Haryis
Johnny C. Hart
Cristina P. Joco
Jean L. Kilian
Kivoshi Kumamoto
Sandra C. Levine
Craig G. Luna
Casimiro C. Maningas
Martha I. Manriquez
Steven M. May
Marlene J. Mckeon .
Albert A. Mendez
Bruce S. Miller
Frank Mirano
William H. Pinkney

NOTICE OF DEATHS FOR MAY 2023

DATE OF DEATH AGE

04/24/2023*
05/30/2023
04/25/2023*
04/30/2023*
04/27/2023*
05/01/2023
05/09/2023
05/06/2023
05/05/2023
05/13/2023
04/19/2023%
04/24/2023%
05/14/2023

04/08/2023*

04/20/2023*
05/13/2023
05/01/2023
05/10/2023
04/17/2023*
04/21/2023*
04/05/2023*
05/03/2023
04/04/2023*%

95
81
79
95
99

79

93
92
72
89
76
89
96
82
67
79
67
71
75
87
85
74
93

DIVISION

23 - GENERAL SERVICES

23 - FLEET SERVICES

60 - MATERIALS MGMT & LOGISTICS
69 - ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES

57 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

24 - CRFS FIELD SUPPORT |

50 - COMMERCIAL

27 - GENERAL SERVICES

25 - JEB/FACILITIES MGMT (0OSS)

63 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

52 - GENERAL ACCOUNTING

53 - COMMERCIAL

69 - ENERGY SUPPORT SERVICES

41 - ITS DLVISION OFFICE

20 - REAL ESTATE (0SS)

4- - WATER ENGINEERING & TECH
53 - CUSTOMER SRVS. BUSINESS UNIT
9 - WATER DISTRIBUTION '
52 - ACCTG & FINANCIAL RPTG BU
53 - COMMERCIAL

27 - GENERAL SERVICES

53 - CUSTOMER SRVS. BUSINESS UNIT
57 - PT&D ENERGY DISTRIBUTION

EMPLOYED

03/04/1975
09/22/1969
02/19/1971
03/08/1961
01/25/1954
06/16/1980
02/09/1970
04/22/1954
07/11/1969
03/16/1964
10/17/1973
08/18/1971

© 08/03/1955

01/17/1972
03/17/1975
04/14/1986
01/25/1989
07/16/1979
06/02/1986
05/04/1964
02/12/1963

09/03/1985

05/22/1964

RETIRED
08/01/1995
07/01/1998
11/01/2003
08/01/1985
04/01/1990
09/01/1998
08/01/1995
06/01/1990
03/01/2016
08/01/1995
12/01/1998
09/01/1993
02/01/1994
09/01/2005
06/01/2020
02/01/2014
06/01/2014
02/01/2013
11/01/2009
08/01/1995
09/01/1995
08/01/2011
03/01/1992



NAME

Thomas R. Reyes
Bert Sistoni
Harold 1.. Ward
Shirley M. White
Dennis B. Whitney
James E. Yates

*Late Notice J}/

DATE OF DEATH AGE

05/01/2023
05/25/2023
05/26/2023
05/18/2023
05/27/2023
(5/06/2023

69
93
89
92
89
81

DIVISION

64 - INTEGRATED SUPPORT SVCS (ISS)
24 - GENERAL SERVICES
23 - FLEET SERVICES

58 - POWER OPERATING & MAINTENANCE
39 - CPD INDUSTRIAL PROGRAMS

53 - COMMERCIAL

EMPLOYED

10/14/1986
07/29/1968
12/18/1978
08/22/1961
06/13/1960
10/30/1967

RETIRED
03/01/2018
01/01/1994
09/01/1998
03/01/1986
06/01/1995
07/01/1998



